BID SUMMARY						BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3	
Owner: CITY OF UNION GAP						Wheeler Excavation, LLC		Total Site Services, LLC		Columbia Asphalt & Ready-Mix	
Project: MARTIN LUTHER KING SCHOOL SIDEWALK AND SAFETY IMPROVEMEN					ENTS	2007 E. Highland Ext.		2780 Salk Ave.		P.O. Box 9337	
				HLP-SR17(002)		Benton City, WA 99320		Richland, WA 99354		Yakima, WA 98909	
	Opening Date: May 2, 2019										
Item		Unit		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				,			
No.			Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SCH	DULE A - MLK SCHOOL SIDEWALK AND 18TH STREET IMPRO	OVEMENT	S								
1	Minor Change	FA	EST.	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
2	Mobilization	LS	1	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$52,836.14	\$52,836.14	\$33,040.00	\$33,040.00
3	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$38,591.53	\$38,591.53	\$67,000.00	\$67,000.00
4	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$28,591.59	\$28,591.59	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
5	Unclassified Excavation Incl. Haul	CY	1,125	\$25.00	\$28,125.00	\$8.00	\$9,000.00	\$10.73	\$12,071.25	\$40.00	\$45,000.00
6	Grading	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$30,783.52	\$30,783.52	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
7	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TON	150	\$75.00	\$11,250.00	\$40.00	\$6,000.00	\$34.04	\$5,106.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00
8	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	TON	1,150	\$30.00	\$34,500.00	\$30.00	\$34,500.00	\$35.82	\$41,193.00	\$28.00	\$32,200.00
9	HMA CI. 1/2-Inch PG 64-28	TON	540	\$95.00	\$51,300.00	\$101.00	\$54,540.00	\$93.74	\$50,619.60	\$119.00	\$64,260.00
10	Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	LF	195	\$60.00	\$11,700.00	\$59.00	\$11,505.00	\$40.52	\$7,901.40	\$62.00	\$12,090.00
11	Underdrain Pipe Infiltration Trench System 12 In. Diam.	LF	255	\$100.00	\$25,500.00	\$126.00	\$32,130.00	\$104.97	\$26,767.35	\$194.00	\$49,470.00
12	Catch Basin Type 1	EA	10	\$1,300.00	\$13,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$17,000.00	\$1,288.93	\$12,889.30	\$1,220.00	\$12,200.00
13	Catch Basin Type 2 48 In. Diam.	EA	6	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$18,600.00	\$2,633.01	\$15,798.06	\$2,230.00	\$13,380.00
14	Adjust Manhole	EA	3	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$663.82	\$1,99146	\$800.00	\$2,400.00
15	Shoring or Extra Excavation	LF	300	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$3.00	\$900.00	\$2.34	\$702.00	\$4.50	\$1,350.00
16	Select Backfill, as Directed	CY	105	\$40.00	\$4,200.00	\$55.00	\$5,775.00	\$35.63	\$3,741.15	\$40.00	\$4,200.00
17	Adjust Valve Box	EA	3	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$457.11	\$1,371.33	\$300.00	\$900.00
18	Relocate Flow Meter Cabinet, Complete	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,930.00	\$6,930.00	\$4,144.79	\$4,144.79	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00
19	Bike Rack	EA	2	\$500.00	-\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$1,447.98	\$2,895.96	\$1,780.00	\$3,560.00
20	Roadside Restoration	FA	EST.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
21	Relocate Sprinklers, Complete	FA	EST.	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
22	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	LF	2,250	\$14.00	\$31,500.00	\$18.50	\$41,625.00	\$19.89	\$44,752.50	\$20.00	\$45,000.00
23	Commercial Driveway Approach	EA	4	\$8,500.00	\$34,000.00	\$6,959.00	\$27,836.00	\$7,518.56	\$30,074.24	\$8,500.00	\$34,000.00
24	Double Chain Link Gate 25 Ft. Wide	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,892.14	\$2,892.14	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
25	Chain Link Fence Type 3	LF	60	\$75.00	\$4,500.00	\$69.00	\$4,140.00	\$52.35	\$3,141.00	\$54.00	\$3,240.00
26	Cement Conc. Sidewalk, 4-Inch Thick	SY	2,400	\$50.00	\$120,000.00	\$39.50	\$94,800.00	\$54.92	\$131,808.00	\$45.00	\$108,000.00
27	Cement Conc. Sidewalk, 6-Inch Thick	SY	55	\$75.00	\$4,125.00	\$60.00	\$3,300.00	\$61.17	\$3,364.35	\$120.00	\$6,600.00
28	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp	EA	32	\$1,500.00	\$48,000.00	\$982.00	\$31,424.00	\$1,103.18	\$35,301.76	\$1,500.00	\$48,000.00
29	Mailbox Support, Type 1	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$578.00	\$578.00	\$275.63	\$275.63	\$350.00	\$350.00
30	Relocate Light Pole and Base	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,775.00	\$5,775.00	\$5,365.92	\$5,365.92	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
31	Permanent Signing	LS	1	\$49,600.00	\$49,600.00	\$46,575.00	\$46,575.00	\$38,640.57	\$38,640.57	\$43,800.00	\$43,800.00
32	Pavement Markings	LS	1	\$10,640.00	\$10,640.00	\$11,550.00	\$11,550.00	\$11,159.75	\$11,159.75	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
	SCHEDULE A TOTAL				\$615,140.00		\$650,283.00		\$666,771.29		\$693,940.00

BID SUMMARY						BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3		
Owner: CITY OF UNION GAP					Wheeler Excavation, LLC		Total Site Services, LLC		Columbia Asphalt & Ready-Mix			
Project: MARTIN LUTHER KING SCHOOL SIDEWALK AND SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS					2007 E. Highland Ext.		2780 Salk Ave.		P.O. Box 9337			
HLA Project No. 17148 State Aid No.: HLP-SR17(002)				Benton City, WA 99320		Richland, WA 99354		Yakima, WA 98909				
Bid Opening Date: May 2, 2019												
Item		Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1						
No.	Item Description			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
SCHEE	DULE B - EAST MEAD AVENUE IMPROVEMENTS											
33	Unclassified Excavation Incl. Haul	CY	100	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$12.08	\$1,208.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	
34	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	TON	150	\$30.00	\$4,500.00	\$30.00	\$4,500.00	\$34.06	\$5,109.00	\$28.00	\$4,200.00	
35	HMA CI. 1/2-Inch PG 64-28	TON	55	\$100.00	\$5,500.00	\$133.00	\$7,315.00	\$132.80	\$7,304.00	\$91.00	\$5,005.00	
36	Install Manhole Frame and Cover	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$710.00	\$710.00	\$402.66	\$402.66	\$800.00	\$800.00	
37	Adjust Valve Box	EA	1	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$670.00	\$670.00	\$465.49	\$465.49	\$300.00	\$300.00	
38	Permanent Signing	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$560.00	\$560.00	\$557.99	\$557.99	\$550.00	\$550.00	
39	Pavement Markings	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,575.00	\$5,575.00	\$5,579.88	\$5,579.88	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	
	SCHEDULE B TOTAL \$17,200.00						\$20,130.00		\$20,627.02		\$20,355.00	
SCHEDULES A AND B TOTAL \$632,340.00							\$670,413.00		\$687,398.31		\$714,295.00	
ENGINEER'S REPORT						ADDITIONAL BID TOTALS						
						BIDDER		BID TOTAL				
Competitive bids were opened on May 2, 2019. All bids have been reviewed by this office.					Granite Constructi	ion Company	\$756,413.50					
We recommend the contract be awarded to: Wheeler Excavation, LLC						Selland Constructi	ion, Inc.	\$867,250.00				
	Melle 5/8/19											
Project Engineer Date HLA Engineering and Land Surveying, Inc.												
	·											
*Bid re	Bid results can be found at: www.hlacivil.com						*Highlighted amounts have been corrected.					